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CHAPTER 19.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND ONE (101).
GENERAL STATUTES, ONFE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO OFFEXCES
AGATNST THE PUBLIC HEALTH.

‘Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota

Secriox 1. That section three (3) of chapter one hun-
dred and one (101) of the General Statutes of onethousand
eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be amended so that
said section shall read as follows :

Whoever fraudulently adulterates, for the purpose of sale,
or knowingly sells or offers for sale any substance intended
for food, or any wine, spirits, malt liquor or other liquor in-
tended for drinking, with any substance injurious to health,
shall be punished by imprisonment in the county jail not
more than one (1) year or by fine not exceeding two hundred
(8200 dollars. ‘

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage. -

Approved March 7, 1881,

CHAPTER 20.

. AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1) OF CHAPTER EIGHTY-

" THREE {83) OF THE LAWS OF FIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY.FIVE, (1475.) RELATING TO TOWN INSURANCE
COMPANIES,

" Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota:

Secriox 1. That section one (1) of chapter eighty-three
(83) of the luws of one thousand eight hungfred and segenty-
five (1875), relating to the formation of town insurance com-
panies as amended by chapter forty (40) of the luws of one
thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879) be and the
same hereby 1s wmended so s to read as follows :

Sec. 1. Tt shall he lawful for any number of persous not
less than twenty-five QQ“)) residing in adjoining téowns in
Becker, Brown, Blue Euarth, Carver, Chippewa, Chisago. Da-
kota, Dodge, Fillmore. Frochorn. Goodhue, Hennepin, Hous-
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